

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2012 CONPAVE - 5/11/12

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KARVO PAVING**		PERRIN ASPHALT		TRI-MOR CONSTRUCTION		KENMORE COMPANIES		VANDRA BROTHERS CORP		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		FABRIZI TRUCKING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	5725	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 28,052.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 51,525.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 51,525.00
3	202	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
4	202	REMOVE 12" STORM PIPE	L.F.	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
5	202	REMOVE SIGN (FOR REUSE)	EACH	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
6	202	REMOVE MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
7	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1900	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	5725	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,587.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,862.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,862.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00
9	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
10	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	5725	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,866.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,431.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,862.50
11	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	1150	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00
12	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	3800	\$ 22.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 79,800.00
13	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	415	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 14,732.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,015.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,505.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,750.00
14	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class C	S.Y.	5310	\$ 47.00	\$ 249,570.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 180,540.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 177,885.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 201,780.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 217,710.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 228,330.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 223,020.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 244,260.00
15	603	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	603	12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE	L.F.	20	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.01	\$ 2,800.04	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	604	ODOT #3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,550.01	\$ 3,100.02	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	6	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	2200	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,500.00
22	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	360	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,890.00
23	608	ADA CURB RAMP	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
25	614	ARROW PANEL	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	614	WORK ZONE - TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EACH	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 10,875.00
27	614	TEMP. ROADWAY FOR MAINT. TRAFFIC	S.Y.	600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 5,656.00
30	630	SIGN RELOCATED	EACH	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
31	638	ADJUST BOX TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.01	\$ 50.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
32	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
33	659	FERTILIZER	LB.	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	2000	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00
35	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	5725	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,037.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,022.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,881.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,587.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,018.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,175.00
					TOTAL	\$ 519,875.00	TOTAL	\$ 428,837.08	TOTAL	\$ 432,382.50	TOTAL	\$ 454,792.50	TOTAL	\$ 488,951.25	TOTAL	\$ 499,698.75	TOTAL	\$ 535,811.50	TOTAL	\$ 560,618.50

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

**DENOTES WINNING BIDDER